AMENDMENT NO. 1 to
to
COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT NO. 14-PUENTE-CC-04
between
The Regents of the University of California

PUENTE PROJECT

and
Chabot Las-Positas Community College District
on behalf of
CHABOT COLLEGE
Fiscal Year 2016-2017

This is Amendment No. 1 (The “Amendment”) to the Cooperative Agreement No. 14-Puente-CC-04 (The
“Agreement”) entered into between The Regents of the University of California (hereinafter called “The
Regents”), on behalf of the Puente Project (hereinafter called “Puente”) and Chabot-Las Positas
Community College District on behalf of Chabot College (hereinafter called “Recipient”). The
following terms and conditions are hereby amended. All other provisions shall remain the same.

. PERIODS OF PERFORMANCE
This Amendment shall be in effect from July 1, 2016 through to June 30, 2017.

Il. STATEMENT OF WORK

Recipient and Puente shall work together to continue to provide two programs for educationally
disadvantaged students at Chabot College during the 2016-17 fiscal year.

1. AWARD AMOUNT AND PAYMENT

The Regents will provide mentor support funds in the amount of $8,000 for the 2016-17 fiscal year
for the two Puente programs at Chabot College.

With this Amendment, the Regents agree to provide a one-time payment of $8,000 to the Recipient within
30 days of receipt of this executed amendment and submission of the Recipient’s Certificate of Insurance
for 2016-17 (as stipulated in Article X of the Agreement).

Other than set forth above, the Agreement remains unchanged and of full force and effect. Any conflict
between this Amendment to the Agreement and the Agreement shall be controlled by this Amendment to
the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed by their duly
authorized representatives.

Authorized Representative for Recipient Date Authorized Representative for The Regents Date

Print Name: Lorenzo Legaspi Print Name:

Title: Vice Chancellor, Business Services Title:




